

## FILING OF THE INTERIM FINANCIAL REPORT AS AT 30 JUNE 2022

*Milan, 5 August 2022* – **Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.** announces that pursuant to current regulations, the Interim Financial Report as at 30 June 2022 - approved by the Board of Directors in the meeting of 28 July 2022 - together with the Independent Auditors' Report, is available to the public at the registered office in Rome, Viale Castello della Magliana 27, the operative office in Milan, Via Gaetan de Castilla 6A, on the Company website (<u>www.mairetecnimont.com</u>) at the section "Investors" – "Results and Presentations" – "Financial Results", and on the authorized storage device "1info" (<u>www.1info.it</u>).

**Maire Tecnimont S.p.A.**, listed on the Milan Stock Exchange, heads an industrial group which leads the global natural resource processing industry (downstream oil & gas plant engineering, with technological and executive expertise). Its subsidiary NextChem operates in the field of green chemicals and technologies in support of the energy transition. The Maire Tecnimont Group operates in 45 countries, through 50 companies and about 9,300 people. For further information: www.mairetecnimont.com.

Group Media Relations Carlo Nicolais, Tommaso Verani +39 02 63137603 mediarelations@mairetecnimont.it Investor Relations Riccardo Guglielmetti Tel +39 02 6313-7823 investor-relations@mairetecnimont.it

Maire Tecnimont SpA REGISTERED OFFICE Viale Castello della Magliana, 27, 00148 Rome, Italy T +39 06 412235300 F +39 06412235610 Operative Headquarters Via Gaetano de Castillia 6a, 20124 Milan, Italy T +39 02 63131 F +39 02 63139777

Share Capital € 19.920.679,32, fully paid-up Tax Code, VAT number and Rome Company register number: 07673571001 www.mairetecnimont.com